Features
• ESCC qualified
• 7 V Absolute maximum ratings
• 2 V to 6 V operating voltage for CMOS M54HCxxx series
• 4.5 V to 5.5 V operating voltage for TTL M54HCTxxx series
• Ceramic hermetic packages
• -55 °C to +125 °C operating temperature range
• Radiation hardness:

Ceramic DIL-24 package information
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 17/30
6 Order codes
Table 14. Ordering information
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC00K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC00K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC00KG 920110501F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920110501F Strip Pack
M54HC00KT 920110502F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920110502F Strip Pack
M54HC00DG 920110503F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920110503F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC00DT 920110504F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920110504F Strip Pack
M54HC02K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC02K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC02KG 920111301F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920111301F Strip Pack
M54HC02KT 920111302F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920111302F Strip Pack
M54HC02DG 920111303F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920111303F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC02DT 920111304F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920111304F Strip Pack
M54HC03K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC03K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC03KG 920111401F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920111401F Strip Pack
M54HC03KT 920111402F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920111402F Strip Pack
M54HC03DG 920111403F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920111403F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC03DT 920111404F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920111404F Strip Pack
M54HC04K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC04K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC04KG 940103301F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940103301F Strip Pack
M54HC04KT 940103302F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 940103302F Strip Pack
M54HC04DG 940103303F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 940103303F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC04DT 940103304F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 940103304F Strip Pack
M54HC08K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC08K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC08KG 920110601F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920110601F Strip Pack
M54HC08KT 920110602F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920110602F Strip Pack
M54HC08DG 920110603F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920110603F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC08DT 920110604F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920110604F Strip Pack
M54HC10K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC10K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC10KG 920110701F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920110701F Strip Pack
M54HC10KT 920110702F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920110702F Strip Pack
M54HC10DG 920110703F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920110703F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC10DT 920110704F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920110704F Strip Pack
M54HC11K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC11K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC11KG 920111701F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920111701F Strip Pack
M54HC11KT 920111702F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920111702F Strip Pack
M54HC11DG 920111703F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920111703F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC11DT 920111704F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920111704F Strip Pack
M54HC14K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC14K1 Strip Pack
0.70
M54HC14KG 940900701F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940900701F Strip Pack
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 18/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC14KT 0.70940900702F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 940900702F Strip Pack
M54HC14DG 940900703F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 940900703F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC14DT 940900704F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 940900704F Strip Pack
M54HC27K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC27K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC27KG 920110901F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920110901F Strip Pack
M54HC27KT 920110902F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920110902F Strip Pack
M54HC27DG 920110903F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920110903F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC27DT 920110904F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920110904F Strip Pack
M54HC32K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC32K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC32KG 920111101F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920111101F Strip Pack
M54HC32KT 920111102F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920111102F Strip Pack
M54HC32DG 920111103F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920111103F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC32DT 920111104F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920111104F Strip Pack
M54HC74K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC74K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC74KG 920305001F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920305001F Strip Pack
M54HC74KT 920305002F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920305002F Strip Pack
M54HC74DG 920305003F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920305003F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC74DT 920305004F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920305004F Strip Pack
M54HCT74K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HCT74K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HCT74KG 920307001F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920307001F Strip Pack
M54HCT74KT 920307002F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920307002F Strip Pack
M54HCT74DG 920307003F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920307003F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HCT74DT 920307004F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920307004F Strip Pack
M54HC85K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC85K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC85KG 920900401F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920900401F Strip Pack
M54HC85KT 920900402F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920900402F Strip Pack
M54HC85DG 920900410F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920900410F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC85DT 920900411F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920900411F Strip Pack
M54HC86K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC86K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC86KG 920111901F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920111901F Strip Pack
M54HC86KT 920111902F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920111902F Strip Pack
M54HC86DG 920111903F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920111903F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC86DT 920111904F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920111904F Strip Pack
M54HC109K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC109K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC109KG 930604801F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930604801F Strip Pack
M54HC109KT 930604802F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930604802F Strip Pack
M54HC109DG 930604810F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930604810F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC109DT 930604811F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930604811F Strip Pack
M54HC123K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC123K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC123KG 920700601F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920700601F Strip Pack
M54HC123KT 920700602F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920700602F Strip Pack
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 19/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC123DG 920700610F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920700610F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC123DT 920700611F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920700611F Strip Pack
M54HC125K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC125K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC125KG 940103901F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940103901F Strip Pack
M54HC125KT 940103902F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 940103902F Strip Pack
M54HC132K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC132K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC132KG 920112001F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920112001F Strip Pack
M54HC132KT 920112002F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920112002F Strip Pack
M54HC132DG 920112003F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920112003F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC132DT 920112004F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920112004F Strip Pack
M54HC138K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC138K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC138KG 940804601F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940804601F Strip Pack
M54HC138KT 940804602F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940804602F Strip Pack
M54HC138DG 940804610F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940804610F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC138DT 940804611F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940804611F Strip Pack
M54HC139K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC139K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC139KG 920501701F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920501701F Strip Pack
M54HC139KT 920501702F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920501702F Strip Pack
M54HC139DG 920501710F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920501710F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC139DT 920501711F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920501711F Strip Pack
M54HC148K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC148K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC148KG 941001701F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 941001701F Strip Pack
M54HC148KT 941001702F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 941001702F Strip Pack
M54HC148DG 941001710F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 941001710F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC148DT 941001711F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 941001711F Strip Pack
M54HC151K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC151K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC151KG 940805401F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940805401F Strip Pack
M54HC151KT 940805402F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940805402F Strip Pack
M54HC151DG 940805410F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940805410F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC151DT 940805411F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940805411F Strip Pack
M54HC153K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC153K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC153KG 940803801F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940803801F Strip Pack
M54HC153KT 940803802F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940803802F Strip Pack
M54HC153DG 940803810F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940803810F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC153DT 940803811F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940803811F Strip Pack
M54HC154K1 - Engineering Model Flat-24 Gold M54HC154K1 Strip Pack
1.70M54HC154KG 920502301F ESCC Flat-24 Gold 920502301F Strip Pack
M54HC154KT 920502302F ESCC Flat-24 Solder Dip 920502302F Strip Pack
M54HC154DG 920502303F ESCC DIL-24 Gold 920502303F Strip Pack
5.20
M54HC154DT 920502304F ESCC DIL-24 Solder Dip 920502304F Strip Pack
M54HC157K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC157K1 Strip Pack 0.50
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 20/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC157KG
0.50
940805701F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940805701F Strip Pack
M54HC157KT 940805702F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940805702F Strip Pack
M54HC157DG 940805710F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940805710F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC157DT 940805711F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940805711F Strip Pack
M54HC160K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC160K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC160KG 920406201F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920406201F Strip Pack
M54HC160KT 920406202F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920406202F Strip Pack
M54HC160DG 920406210F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920406210F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC160DT 920406211F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920406211F Strip Pack
M54HC161K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC161K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC161KG 920405901F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920405901F Strip Pack
M54HC161KT 920405902F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920405902F Strip Pack
M54HC161DG 920405910F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920405910F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC161DT 920405911F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920405911F Strip Pack
M54HC164K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC164K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC164KG 930604101F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 930604101F Strip Pack
M54HC164KT 930604102F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 930604102F Strip Pack
M54HC164DG 930604103F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 930604103F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC164DT 930604104F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 930604104F Strip Pack
M54HC165K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC165K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC165KG 930604201F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930604201F Strip Pack
M54HC165KT 930604202F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930604202F Strip Pack
M54HC165DG 930604210F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930604210F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC165DT 930604211F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930604211F Strip Pack
M54HC166K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC166K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC166KG 930604301F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930604301F Strip Pack
M54HC166KT 930604302F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930604302F Strip Pack
M54HC166DG 930604310F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930604310F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC166DT 930604311F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930604311F Strip Pack
M54HC174K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC174K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC174KG 930605201F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930605201F Strip Pack
M54HC174KT 930605202F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930605202F Strip Pack
M54HC174DG 930605210F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930605210F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC174DT 930605211F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930605211F Strip Pack
M54HC175K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC175K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC175KG 920305201F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920305201F Strip Pack
M54HC175KT 920305202F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920305202F Strip Pack
M54HC175DG 920305210F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920305210F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC175DT 920305211F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920305211F Strip Pack
M54HC191K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC191K1 Strip Pack
0.50
M54HC191KG 920406601F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920406601F Strip Pack
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 21/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC191KT 0.50920406602F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920406602F Strip Pack
M54HC191DG 920406610F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920406610F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC191DT 920406611F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920406611F Strip Pack
M54HC193K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC193K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC193KG 920406501F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920406501F Strip Pack
M54HC193KT 920406502F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920406502F Strip Pack
M54HC193DG 920406510F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920406510F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC193DT 920406511F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920406511F Strip Pack
M54HC237K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC237K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC237KG 920502101F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920502101F Strip Pack
M54HC237KT 920502102F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920502102F Strip Pack
M54HC237DG 920502110F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920502110F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC237DT 920502111F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920502111F Strip Pack
M54HC240K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC240K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC240KG 940103401F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940103401F Strip Pack
M54HC240KT 940103402F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940103402F Strip Pack
M54HC240DG 940103403F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940103403F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC240DT 940103404F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940103404F Strip Pack
M54HC244K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC244K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC244KG 940104801F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940104801F Strip Pack
M54HC244KT 940104802F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940104802F Strip Pack
M54HC244DG 940104803F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940104803F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC244DT 940104804F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940104804F Strip Pack
M54HCT244K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HCT244K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HCT244KG 940200901F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940200901F Strip Pack
M54HCT244KT 940200902F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940200902F Strip Pack
M54HCT244DG 940200903F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940200903F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HCT244DT 940200904F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940200904F Strip Pack
M54HC245K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC245K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC245KG 940501301F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940501301F Strip Pack
M54HC245KT 940501302F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940501302F Strip Pack
M54HC245DG 940501303F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940501303F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC245DT 940501304F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940501304F Strip Pack
M54HCT245K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HCT245K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HCT245KG 940501401F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940501401F Strip Pack
M54HCT245KT 940501402F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940501402F Strip Pack
M54HCT245DG 940501403F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940501403F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HCT245DT 940501404F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940501404F Strip Pack
M54HC251K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC251K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC251KG 940804801F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940804801F Strip Pack
M54HC251KT 940804802F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940804802F Strip Pack
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 22/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC251DG 940804810F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940804810F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC251DT 940804811F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940804811F Strip Pack
M54HC257K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC257K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC257KG 940804701F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940804701F Strip Pack
M54HC257KT 940804702F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940804702F Strip Pack
M54HC259K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC259K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC259KG 920307301F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920307301F Strip Pack
M54HC259KT 920307302F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920307302F Strip Pack
M54HC259DG 920307310F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920307310F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC259DT 920307311F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920307311F Strip Pack
M54HC273K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC273K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC273KG 920305301F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 920305301F Strip Pack
M54HC273KT 920305302F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 920305302F Strip Pack
M54HC273DG 920305303F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 920305303F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC273DT 920305304F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 920305304F Strip Pack
M54HC373K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC373K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC373KG 920305901F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 920305901F Strip Pack
M54HC373KT 920305902F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 920305902F Strip Pack
M54HC373DG 920305903F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 920305903F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC373DT 920305904F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 920305904F Strip Pack
M54HC374K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC374K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC374KG 920306001F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 920306001F Strip Pack
M54HC374KT 920306002F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 920306002F Strip Pack
M54HC374DG 920306003F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 920306003F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC374DT 920306004F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 920306004F Strip Pack
M54HC393K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC393K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC393KG 920407401F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920407401F Strip Pack
M54HC393KT 920407402F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 920407402F Strip Pack
M54HC393DG 920407403F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920407403F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC393DT 920407404F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 920407404F Strip Pack
M54HC540K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC540K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC540KG 940104901F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940104901F Strip Pack
M54HC540KT 940104902F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940104902F Strip Pack
M54HC540DG 940104903F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940104903F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC540DT 940104904F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940104904F Strip Pack
M54HC541K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC541K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC541KG 940104701F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 940104701F Strip Pack
M54HC541KT 940104702F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 940104702F Strip Pack
M54HC541DG 940104703F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 940104703F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC541DT 940104704F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 940104704F Strip Pack
M54HC573K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC573K1 Strip Pack 0.90
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 23/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC573KG
0.90
920207201F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 920207201F Strip Pack
M54HC573KT 920207202F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 920207202F Strip Pack
M54HC573DG 920207203F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 920207203F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC573DT 920207204F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 920207204F Strip Pack
M54HC574K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC574K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC574KG 920305401F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 920305401F Strip Pack
M54HC574KT 920305402F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 920305402F Strip Pack
M54HC574DG 920305403F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 920305403F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC574DT 920305404F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 920305404F Strip Pack
M54HC595K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC595K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC595KG 930605101F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930605101F Strip Pack
M54HC595KT 930605102F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930605102F Strip Pack
M54HC595DG 930605110F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930605110F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC595DT 930605111F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930605111F Strip Pack
M54HC597K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC597K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC597KG 930605401F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930605401F Strip Pack
M54HC597KT 930605402F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930605402F Strip Pack
M54HC597DG 930605410F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930605410F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC597DT 930605411F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930605411F Strip Pack
M54HC688K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20E Gold M54HC688K1 Strip Pack
0.90M54HC688KG 920900501F ESCC Flat-20E Gold 920900501F Strip Pack
M54HC688KT 920900502F ESCC Flat-20E Solder Dip 920900502F Strip Pack
M54HC688DG 920900503F ESCC DIL-20 Gold 920900503F Strip Pack
3.20
M54HC688DT 920900504F ESCC DIL-20 Solder Dip 920900504F Strip Pack
M54HC4020K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4020K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4020KG 920407001F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920407001F Strip Pack
M54HC4020KT 920407002F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920407002F Strip Pack
M54HC4020DG 920407010F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920407010F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4020DT 920407011F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920407011F Strip Pack
M54HC4040K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4040K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4040KG 920406901F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920406901F Strip Pack
M54HC4040KT 920406902F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920406902F Strip Pack
M54HC4040DG 920406910F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920406910F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4040DT 920406911F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920406911F Strip Pack
M54HC4049K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4049K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4049KG 940103701F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940103701F Strip Pack
M54HC4049KT 940103702F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940103702F Strip Pack
M54HC4049DG 940103710F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940103710F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4049DT 940103711F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940103711F Strip Pack
M54HC4050K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4050K1 Strip Pack
0.50
M54HC4050KG 940103801F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940103801F Strip Pack
M54HCxxx, M54HCTxxx
Order codes
DS6794 - Rev 6 page 24/30
ST Part Number (1) ESCC part
number Quality Level Package (2) Finishing Marking (3) Packing Mass g
M54HC4050KT 0.50940103802F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940103802F Strip Pack
M54HC4050DG 940103810F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940103810F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4050DT 940103811F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940103811F Strip Pack
M54HC4051K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4051K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4051KG 940806401F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940806401F Strip Pack
M54HC4051KT 940806402F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940806402F Strip Pack
M54HC4051DG 940806410F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940806410F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4051DT 940806411F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940806411F Strip Pack
M54HC4053K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4053K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4053KG 940806501F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940806501F Strip Pack
M54HC4053KT 940806502F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 940806502F Strip Pack
M54HC4053DG 940806510F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940806510F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4053DT 940806511F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 940806511F Strip Pack
M54HC4060K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4060K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4060KG 920407601F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920407601F Strip Pack
M54HC4060KT 920407602F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 920407602F Strip Pack
M54HC4060DG 920407610F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920407610F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4060DT 920407611F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 920407611F Strip Pack
M54HC4066K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14E Gold M54HC4066K1 Strip Pack
0.70M54HC4066KG 940805201F ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940805201F Strip Pack
M54HC4066KT 940805202F ESCC Flat-14E Solder Dip 940805202F Strip Pack
M54HC4066DG 940805203F ESCC DIL-14 Gold 940805203F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4066DT 940805204F ESCC DIL-14 Solder Dip 940805204F Strip Pack
M54HC4094K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16E Gold M54HC4094K1 Strip Pack
0.50M54HC4094KG 930605001F ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930605001F Strip Pack
M54HC4094KT 930605002F ESCC Flat-16E Solder Dip 930605002F Strip Pack
M54HC4094DG 930605010F ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930605010F Strip Pack
2.20
M54HC4094DT 930605011F ESCC DIL-16 Solder Dip 930605011F Strip Pack
M54HC4514K1 - Engineering Model Flat-24 Gold M54HC4514K1 Strip Pack
1.70M54HC4514KG 920501901F ESCC Flat-24 Gold 920501901F Strip Pack
M54HC4514KT 920501902F ESCC Flat-24 Solder Dip 920501902F Strip Pack
M54HC4514DG 920501903F ESCC DIL-24 Gold 920501903F Strip Pack
5.20
M54HC4514DT 920501904F ESCC DIL-24 Solder Dip 920501904F Strip Pack
1. Refer to the technical notes listed in page 1 for information about the part numbers and specific conditions for other versions including
product in die form, 100 krad(Si) versions available on selected products and packages, parts up-screened to a flow similar to class S, and
the availability of DIL versions not listed in the table.
2. The upper metallic lid is floating.